
City of Dover 

Vendor Submission List 
       
       RFP Number: 25-0016WW                  RFP Opening: February 11, 2025 @ 2:00 pm 

       

       Title: PFAS Treatment Feasibility Study & Design 

 

Vendor Name Contact Name Address E-Mail Address Phone Number 

AECOM 
Christopher 

Curran 

248 Chapman Road 

Newark, DE 19702 
chris.curran@aecom.com 302-379-0267 

Century 

Engineering 
Scott Rathfon 

550 Bay Road 

Dover, DE 19901 
srathfon@kleinfelder.com 302-734-9188 

Hazen & Sawyer Jeremy Hise 
One South Street Suite 1150 

Baltimore, MD 21202 
jhise@hazenandsawyer.com 443-948-7868 

Montrose 

Environmental 
Jennifer Mather 

5431 Limestone Road 

Wilmington, DE 19808 
jmather@montrose-env.com 732-718-6106 

Prestige 

Environmental 
Girish Mehta 

220 Davidson Ave Suite 307 

Somerset, NJ 08873 
girish.mehta@prestige-environmental.com 908-875-9854 

Verdantas 
Steve 

Lewandowski 

1060 S Governors Ave Suite 101 

Dover, DE 19904 
slewandowski@verdantas.com 302-674-9280 

Whitman, Requardt 

& Associates 
Dennis Hasson 

801 South Caroline Street 

Baltimore, MD 21231 
dhasson@wrallp.com 443-224-1531 
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